Kempchen Dichtungstechnik GmbH · Tel. +49 (0)208 8482 0 · Fax. +49 (0)208 8482 285 · info@kempchen.de · www.kempchen.de
Spiroflex spiral-wound gaskets
Spiroflex spiral-wound gaskets
44
04
Spiral-wound gaskets have long been used as sealing ele-
ments in refineries, chemical plants, gas installations, wa-
ter treatment plants and in general pipeline construction.

tures above 350 °C without prior testing or experiment.
Works standard 121
Ordering example for a spiral-wound gasket “SPIROFLEX”,
Profile SpZNG, works standard 121, for groove d1N x d2N x 3,3,
made of…1):
Spiral-wound gasket, SpZNG, WN121, for groove 600 x 634
x 3.3, 1.4541/graphite/PTFE
1) Specify material when placing order
Recommended gasket and groove width
Ø-Range 40 to 400 80 to 800 160 to 1000 320 to 1600
bD 6,0 to 8,5 8,6 to 12 12,1 to 17 17,1 to 25
bN 8,0 to 10,0 10,5 to 14,0 14,5 to 19,0 19,5 to 28,0
PTFE
zone
graphite
graphiteSpVNG
SpZNG
Gasket profiles
Profile Cross-section
SpVNG
SpZNG
Recommended application range
Range d2 < 1200 d2 < 1600
Number of
corrugations 1 2
hD1
+0,3 4,5** 5,5**
d1N
d2N
+0,2                                     Specified by client
bN
+0,1
Depth of groove
hN
+0,1 3,3 3,6
* Recommended maximum roughness of the flange surfaces
** Height of the metal strips; the filler protrudes further
Gasket limiting values
Kempchen Dichtungstechnik GmbH · Tel. +49 (0)208 8482 0 · Fax. +49 (0)208 8482 285 · info@kempchen.de · www.kempchen.de
Spiroflex spiral-wound gaskets
Spiroflex spiral-wound gaskets
47
04
Works standard 104 for DIN flanges
Conforms to works standard 104 for DIN flanges
Ordering example for a spiral-wound gasket “SPIROFLEX”,
Profile SpV2J, DN 150, PN 63 for DIN flanges, works stand-
ard 104, made of ...1):
Spiral-wound gasket SpV2J, DN 150, PN 63, works stand-
ard 104, 1.4571 / graphite
1) Specify material when placing order
PN
d1 d2 d3 d4
DN 10-400 10-400 10-40 63-400 10 16 25 40 63 100 160 250 320 400
10 18 24 36 36 46 46 46 46 56 56 56 67 67 67
15 22 28 40 40 51 51 51 51 61 61 61 72 72 78
20 27 33 47 47 61 61 61 61 - - - - - -
25 34 40 54 54 71 71 71 71 82 82 82 83 92 104
32 43 49 65 65 82 82 82 82 - - - - - -
40 48 54 70 70 92 92 92 92 103 103 103 109 119 135
50 57 66 84 84 107 107 107 107 113 119 119 124 134 150
65 73 82 102 104 127 127 127 127 137 143 143 153 170 192
80 86 95 115 119 142 142 142 142 148 154 154 170 190 207
100 108 120 140 144 162 162 168 168 174 180 180 202 229 256
125 134 146 168 172 192 192 194 194 210 217 217 242 274 301
150 162 174 196 200 217 217 224 224 247 257 257 284 311 348
175 183 195 221 227 247 247 254 265 277 287 284 316 358 402
200 213 225 251 257 272 272 284 290 309 324 324 358 398 442
250 267 279 307 315 327 328 340 352 364 391 388 442 488 -
300 318 330 358 366 377 383 400 417 424 458 458 538 - -
350 363 375 405 413 437 443 457 474 486 512 - - - -
400 414 426 458 466 488 495 514 546 543 572 - - - -
500 518 530 566 574 593 617 624 628 657 704 - - - -
600 618 630 666 674 695 734 731 747 764 813 - - - -
700 718 730 770 778 810 804 833 852 879 950 - - - -
800 818 830 874 882 917 911 942 974 988 - - - - -
900 910 930 974 982 1017 1011 1042 1084 1108 - - - - -
1000 1010 1030 1078 1086 1124 1128 1154 1194 1220 - - - - -
1200 1210 1230 1280 1290 1341 1342 1364 1398 1452 - - - - -
1400 1420 1450 1510 - 1548 1542 1578 1618 - - - - - -
1600 1630 1660 1720 - 1772 1764 1798 1830 - - - - - -
1800 1830 1860 1920 - 1972 1964 2000 - - - - - - -
2000 2020 2050 2120 - 2182 2168 2230 - - - - - - -
- Flanges compliant with the standard not available
Dimensions in mm
Kempchen Dichtungstechnik GmbH · Tel. +49 (0)208 8482 0 · Fax. +49 (0)208 8482 285 · info@kempchen.de · www.kempchen.de
Spiroflex spiral-wound gaskets
Spiroflex spiral-wound gaskets
48
04
EN 12560-2 for flanges in accordance with ASME/ANSI B16.5
Dimensions for spiral-wound gaskets in accordance with
EN 12560-2 for flanges in accordance with ASME/ANSI
B16.5
Ordering example for a spiral-wound gasket “SPIROFLEX”,
Profile SpV2J, NPS 5, Class 600, in accordance with EN
12560-2 for flanges in accordance with ASME/ANSI B 16.5,
made of...1):
Spiral-wound gasket SpV2J, NPS 5, Class 600, EN 12560-2,
ASME/ ANSI B 16.5, 316L / graphite
1) Specify material when placing order
d1  d2 d3  d4
Class  Class Class Class
NPS 150/ 600 900 1500 2500 150/ 600 900 1500 2500 150 900- 150 300 600 900 1500 2500
300 300 600 2500
½ 14,3 14,3 14,3 14,3 14,3 19,1 19,1 19,1 19,1 19,1 31,8 31,8 47,8 54,1 54,1 63,5 63,5 69,9
¾ 20,7 20,7 20,7 20,7 20,7 25,4 25,4 25,4 25,4 25,4 39,6 39,6 57,2 66,8 66,8 69,9 69,9 76,2